Joc # PEA41S41606
Page 1 of

Date: BB/ 24/2684 12:3@p

Ff@%e;l IaayR SKAMANIR COUNTY TITLE

ile ecorded in Official R

of SKAMANIA COUNTY 14l Recards
J. MICHAEL GARVISON

AUDITOR

Fee: $19.88

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

ABBR. LEGAL: Lots 2-9, Block 1, Lots 1-6 Block 2 Stevensen Park Addition
LOAN NUMBER: 11-000414-3

COUNTY: Skamania

TAX NO.: 03-07-36-2-4-0700-00

This agreement made and entered into this /w day of {M , 2004, by and between RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK
(hereinafter called “lender”), and YanPelt & VauPelt Construction, Inc,, (Hereinafter called “Owner{s)")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender entered inte an agreement and Owner(s) owed Lender the sum of

Twe Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($270.000.00) as evidenced by a note and mortgage (the term “mortgage” includes a Deed
of Trust) executed and delivered on May 5, 1998, which mortgage is duly recorded on May 15, 1998 under Auditor’s File No. 131577 in the
public records in the jurisdiction where the mortgaged property is located which note and mortgage are hereby incorporated herein as part of
this instrument:

and

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner of said premises has found it necessary and does hereby request a modification of the terms of said loan for
the following reasons:

To alleviate the necessity of refinancing this load obligation, this loan is hereby modifled and extended as follows: The MATURITY DATE is
hereby extended to August 1, 2005,

NOTWITHSTANDING, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
and
WHEREAS, the pariies desire to restate the modified terms of said loan so that there shall be no misunderstanding of the matter;

THEREFORE, it is hereby agrecd that, in consideration of the reasons stated above, as of the date of this agreement, the unpaid balance of said
indebtedness is One Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Eightv Three aud 04/100 doflars (3126,083.04), all of which the undersigned promises to
pay with interest at 26.000%. per annum until paid and that the same shall be payable in Regular Monthly Payments of One Thousand Six
Hundred Sixty Four and 62/100 dollars (§1,664,62) to be paid monthly beginning on the 1st day of September 2004, ptus a sum estimated to be
sufficient to discharge taxes and insurance obligations, if applicable, (which estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary) and that in all other
respects said morigage contract shall remain in full force and effect,

f = 2() , 2004

*Subject to Terms of Note Dated:
VanPelt & VanPelt Construction, Inc. Riverview Community Bank

B {Corporate Mortgagee)
. ,,._;.._/"“‘_

T 7 M
T Y By ~

Shawn B VanPelt, Agenj’ Chyfi LaDyff, Vice Presid@o

&EMB VanPelt

STATE OF WAgﬂNGTON -
COUNTY OF _letmaicar

On this w“/ day Ofw 2004, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, perfonally appeared Shawn B VanPelt to me know to be the Agent of VanPelt & VanPell Construction, Inc., the
Corporation that executed the foregeing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said
corporation, fer the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he authorized to exegute the said instrument and that the seal
affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.

KATHY L. McKENZIE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOTARY —s~—=PUBLIC
My Commigsian Expires Jan, 1, 2005

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF CLARK

On this)oh day ufd“‘@-f' . 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Cheri LaBuff, toc me know to be the Vice President of Riverview Communitv Bank, the
Corporation that executed the foregoing instr il ipstrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said

e
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentiobeg, Wﬂ W‘L d that fhe is authorized to execute the said instrument and that the
seal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporgtion. A .

NOTARY PUBLIC i Z 2

STATE OF WASHINGTON
Notary Pubiic i&and for the State of Washington

My Commission Expires
y P Residing at: AX

Y 3t 2al7 —
MA My Commission Expiresn3 437 /4 7




